PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING		08/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	ГНЕ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00	
	CENSUS: 30				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 15+	4			
	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. nd for this survey.			
F 610 SS=D	_	forrect Alleged Violation (4)	F 61	0	8/20/21
		se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility			
	§483.12(c)(2) Have e violations are thoroug	vidence that all alleged hly investigated.			
		t further potential abuse, or mistreatment while the gress.			
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in a law, including to the State of 5 working days of the aged violation is verified a action must be taken.			
	and review of pertined determined that the father root cause of a father for 1 of 3 reside	n, interview, record review, nt facility documents, it was acility failed to investigate cility-acquired where order 264. In 1970 (Resident #12).		1. An investigation into the NJ Exec. Order 2 on resident #12 NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 was completed. 2. All residents with potential for abus can be affected by this practice.	_
ABORATORY		(Resident #12). SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE	(X6) DATE

(X6) DATE

08/25/2021 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	The evidence was as During the initial tour 11:38 AM, the survey the small day room. Verbally respond whe surveyor. Resident # distress. On 8/2/21 at 1:43 PM (DON) stated to the s #12 had a NJ Exec. Was facility-acquired. the stage of the NJ Exec. On 8/3/21 at 10:41 A Resident #12 seated dining/activity room. Resident #12 was we resident had kicked h floor. Through the observed a NJ Exec. underside of the NJ Exec. underside of the The resident's on both The surveyor reviewer Resident #12. A review of the face is summary) reflected th	of the facility on 8/2/21 at or observed Resident #12 in The resident was seated in a ner of the room and did not an addressed by the 12 appeared calm and in no 1, the Director of Nursing curvey team that Resident Order 26:4.b.1 that The DON did not indicate Order 26:4.b.1 in the large The surveyor observed in a Direct order 26:4.b.1 in the large The surveyor observed that earing Direct order 26:4.b.1 in the large The surveyor observed that earing Direct order 26:4.b.1 on both Direct order 26:4.b.1 on the corder 26:4.b.1 o	F 6	3. An in-service was held with a C.N.A's on the importance of can incident report as well as ini investigation was completed. All MD orders, incident reports, report and nurses notes will be five (5) X weekly by the DON to investigation was initiated and up to ensure completion of investive (5) X weekly for six (6) mor DON was educated on conduction investigations on A. The results of the audit will be and reviewed during the quarter meeting for six months.	ompleting tiating an A review of 24 hour performed o ensure an will follow estigation onths. The ting		

Facility ID: NJ31304

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING _			08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVI CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	(MDS), an assessment management of care dated 6/11/21. This M #12 was NJ Exec. O assessed the resider NJ Exec. Order 26: NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The resident was NJ for assistance for all including bed mobilit toilet use and person MDS, Resident #12 M A review of the resident was NJ for assistance for all including bed mobility toilet use and person MDS, Resident #12 M A review of the resident was NJ for assistance for all including bed mobility toilet use and person MDS, Resident #12 M A review of the resident was NJ for assistance for all including the normal section was NJ for assistance for all including the normal sec	recent Minimum Data Set ent tool used to facilitate the ent, was a quarterly review MDS indicated that Resident rder 26:4.b.1), but the staff nt's cognition as having a 4.b.1 and a decision-making capacity. Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 on staff activities of daily living y, transfer, dressing, eating, eal hygiene. According to the was always NEXEC. Order 26:4.b.1 ent's individualized care plan	F	610			
	monitor and report when in bed. A review of an initial evaluation dated 2/3, Practitioner (NP) evaluationer (NP) evalua	User-order 26 Consultant /21 reflected that the Nurse					

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _		 	08	3/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		STREET ADDR 40 RIVERSIDE RED BANK,		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b was wearing sneake inserts which was "o to the area included to use included to while in the included to include the included to include included to included to include included to included to include included to include included to in	affecting	F	510			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING _			08	/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE	•	40 RIVERSI	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IDE AVENUE K, NJ 07701	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	getting out of bed an had come early that resident's for a little white soft, cushioned shoe area when out of bed on 8/9/21 at 8:47 AN Resident #12 sitting breakfast by the Cer The resident was we NJ Exec. Order 26: At 08:50 AM, the sur resident was with the stated that the resident was him know what he/sl He stated that the resident had a was possibly from a an was possibly from a an an was possibly from a an an was possi	d that the Secondary Consultant morning to evaluate the morning to evaluate the she will be evaluated. The LPN he resident has had the le but that it was almost used that the resident wore a set of Secondary Consultant work as to Secondary Consultant in a secondary Consultant work as to the secondary Consultant work as the secondary Consultant work as the secondary of the secondary Consultant work as the secondary of	F	510			
	the Director of Nursi	M, the surveyor interviewed ng (DON) in the presence of the facility's administration ed Nursing Home					

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIO, IILE A	MEDIO/ (ID OLI (VIOLO					OIVID INC	7. 0000 0001
	OF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		315515	B. WING				08/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	facility did not conduct the cause of the according to a the resident had a 2/2/2/1 and there was on 2/3/21 during morn NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. added that all potentic discontinued including NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. stated that they though from the stated that they though from the stated that they do not she replied that if the NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. and origin, but stated they because "we were provide any documer conclusion within the through an investigat She stated that the reconsults which revea NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b. and NJ Ex	The DON stated that the ct a formal investigation into order 26.4.b.1. She stated that timeline she was providing, performed on no performed on performed on the control of	F	610				

policy revised 4/1/2020 included Guidelines for

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING		08/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE.
F 610	Recognizing Elderly I abandonment, poor h burns" Investigatio suspected and/or subnursing supervisor or report any alleged vic policy to the Administ nursing supervisor wi size, location etc of a document the date, ti reported or suspected Investigation Report I designee will intervien nursing, housekeepin social staff, any visito knowledge of the occibeen in the vicinity at happened. The Admi prepare a written sun interviewThe Admi supervisor will condu-	Neglect "Evidence of aygiene, decubitis, or urine of any violation which is ostantiated included that the of duty shall "Immediately olations of this prevention arator or designeeThe II assess the elder (including only injury), and properly of the dincident on Elder Abuse formThe Administrator or we the elder as well as all only laundry, dietary, activity or or others who may have ourrence or who may have the time of the incident inistrator or designee will of the incident of the	F 61		
F 641 SS=D	§483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment mus resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, it was determ	of Assessments. It accurately reflect the is not met as evidenced In, interview, and record ined that the facility failed to of an assessment tool used	F 64	1. The MDS for resident #12 and #32 have been revised and submitted. 2. All residents who reside in the facilit	8/20/21 y

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08	3/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE		40	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	reviewed for MDS ac #32). The evidence of #32). The evidence of #32. 1. The surveyor rev Resident #32. A review of the Face summary) reflected the admitted to the facility included NJ Exec. Of the Admission of the Admission of the Admission of the resident factor of the Admission of the Admis	MDS), for 2 of 13 residents curacy (Resident #12 and was as follows: iewed the medical record for Sheet (an admission hat the resident was with diagnoses which reder 26:4.b.1 ession Nursing Assessment dethat the resident had 4.b.1 with the use of a delay Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ent's individualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly that it is interview for mental of last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was perfectly that it is interview for mental of last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was provided to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was provided to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was provided that the resident was provided to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was provided to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was plant to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was plant to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was plant to apply the last sindividualized care plan ected that the resident was plant to apply the last sindividualized care plant to apply the last sindividu	F	541	are at risk for this practice. 3. The MDS coordinator responsible of the error was educated on the import of interviewing staff when completing MDS. The DON and MDS coordinat will review and audit all MDS's prior to submission weekly to ensure accurate the assessments for six (6) months. 4. The results of the audits will be reported in teh quarterly QAPI meetingsix (6) months.	ance the or o by of	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/	/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		40 RIVE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RSIDE AVENUE ANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Resident #32 sitting is around his/her should the small day room in presentation/activity. the resident was not other was not other was not other was resident was not other was resident #32 sitting is wearing sunglasses. Surveyor observed the wearing any speak in a moderately resident to was with but the surveyor was #32. The resident star but they went mis week ago. He/She star but they went mis week ago. He/She star find the was a w	M, the surveyor observed in a subsectored 26.4.b.1 with a blanket ders. The resident was in attendance for a religious. The surveyor observed that NJ Exec. Order 26.4.b.1 or least the resident was not with the some repeated messaging, able to interview Resident atted that he/she had with the facility about a sate of the some repeated messaging and that the facility cannot he/she would need a with the resident with the facility with the resident with the last week and a few days ago, the normal missing and that they were missing and that they were still are confirmed that the resident but that she could still	F	541			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _		0	8/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	e 9	F 6	41			
	Nurse who confirmed to her king the MDS Coordinator assessing the resider accurately into the M At approximately 11:0 interviewed the MDS she had been out on She stated that she cassessment dated fill-in replacement the She further stated that she would documented sing record, then the MDS the resident's NJ Exestated that she would On 8/9/21 at 9:54 AM the Director of Nursing the survey team and including the License Administrator (LNHA resident's NESSEC Order 264 accidentally got sent service. The DON fund admission MDS assessinaccurate for the reflect the resident's acknowledged that the impact care, but confine accuracy error the refor the application an She stated that there	Co AM, the surveyor Coordinator who stated that leave and recently returned. lid not complete the MDS but that it was her at assessed the resident. at if the resident had ce admission in the medical should have reflected that c. Order 26:4.b.1. She I look into it further. 1, the surveyor interviewed ag (DON) in the presence of the facility administration d Nursing Home but the complete the MDS The DON stated that the conditional way the stated that the					

		IDENT EICATION NITIMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	10/2019 included ins Instructions resident if he or she of an nursing homeCheck evidence that the residence that the residen	ers for Medicare and CMS) MDS Resident ent (RAI) Manual updated tructions to live corrected to included to "Ask the owns a Next Corder 26:4.b.1 d, if so, whether it is at the k the medical record for ident had a live corder 26:4.b.1 was if the resident did not use a 4.b.1) for the sment coded." Our of the facility on 8/2/21 at the resident was seated in a ner of the room and did not en addressed by the 12 appeared calm and in no A, the Director of Nursing survey team that Resident that The DON did not indicate order 26:4.b.1 M, the surveyor observed in a live corder 26:4.b.1 in the large on NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 The his/her soft slippers onto the corder 26:4.b.1 on the surveyor Order 26:4.b.1 on the lis/her soft slippers onto the corder 26:4.b.1 on the lise on the live corder 26:4.b.1 on the lise of the list below the live corder 26:4.b.1 on the list below t	F 64	41			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			8/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	R, THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC E	' STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	A review of the Fa Resident #12 had NJ Exec. Order 2 A review of an initi evaluation dated 2 Practitioner (NP) e of the verification of the veri	ewed the medical record for ce Sheet reflected that diagnoses that included 6:4.b.1 all Sectorage Consultant //3/21 reflected that the Nurse evaluated a new Sectorage Consultant in the residents Sectorage Consultant which was intact without The NP noted that the Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 ewed the progress notes in the record which reflected that been receiving Sectorage Consultant been receiving Sectorage Consultant for completing a brief all status score, but the staff dent's Sectorage Consultant as the record which reflected that been receiving Sectorage Consultant for completing a brief all status score, but the staff dent's Sectorage Consultant as the receiving as having a	F	641			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _	····		08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	indicated that the rest the indicated that the rest the indicated that the rest the indicated that the resident's and indicated that resident's current indicated that indicated that indicated that the indicated that	the MDS summarized skin led that Resident #12 had led that Resident #12 had led that Resident #12 had led that Resident had led that Resident had led that Resident had led that led th	F	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тне		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	asked if she would have include the presence she replied, "You if the resident was registered on the wassessment, it should MDS assessment according for a little while was resident #12 that the resident has for a little while was well breakfast by the Cert The resident was well by the Ce	MDS assessment and ave expected section M to of an NJ Exec. Order 26:4.b.1 es." She acknowledged that ceiving the time of the dhave been reflected in the curately. 1, the surveyor interviewed and Nurse (LPN) assigned to 2. The LPN acknowledged had the lebut that it was almost to the lebut that it was almost to the lebut that it was almost lebut could sometimes let e wanted by head nodding. The lebut that he was healing. He sident always had lebut that he lebut that the l	F	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/09/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	had a weeconder 26:4.bit per was was per was weeken or the CN NJ Exec. Order 26:4.bit added that all potent discontinued includin NJ Exec. Order 26:4.bit DON confirmed that region returned on 5. with weeken order 26:4.bit of the weeken order 26:4.bit of the weeken order 26:4.bit of the inaccurate MD A review of the CMS 10/2019 instructed to for weeken order 26:4.bit of the with the treatment nuall shifts to confirm or record review and obe Examine the residen NJ Exec. Order 26:4. NJ Exec. Orde	was providing, the resident formed on 2/2/21 and there he next day on 2/3/21 during NA observed when applying the and reported it. She ital areas of New Corder 26-4.b.1 when applying the and the shoes. The ital areas of New Corder 26-4.b.1 and the shoes. The the New Corder 26-4.b.1 area and the shoes. The ital area area area area area area area ar	F	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315515	B. WING			08/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ГНЕ	•	4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page look-back period, cod the NJAC 8:39-11.1	e 0 and proceed to code	F	641			

New Jersey Department of Health

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		031304	B. WING		08/09/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		40 RIVEF	RSIDE AVENUE				
ATRIUM A	T NAVESINK HARBOR, T	THE RED BAI	NK, NJ 07701				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	y Access to Care	S 560		8/31/21		
	8:39-5.1(a) Mandatory Access to Care (a) The facility shall comply with applicable Federal, State, and local laws, rules, and regulations. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, and review of pertinent facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to maintain the required minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios as mandated by the state of New Jersey for 3 of 42 shifts reviewed. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents. Findings include: Reference: NJ State requirement, CHAPTER 112. An Act concerning staffing requirements for nursing homes and supplementing Title 30 of the Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by the Senate and General Assembly of the State of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 Minimum staffing requirements for nursing homes effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstanding any other staffing requirements as may be established by law, every nursing home as defined in section 2 of P.L.1976, c.120 (C.30:13-2) or licensed pursuant to P.L.1971, c.136 (C.26:2H-1 et seq.) shall maintain the following minimum direct care staff-to-resident ratios: (1) one certified nurse aide to every eight residents for the day shift; (2) one direct care staff member to every 10 residents for the evening shift, provided that no fewer than half of all staff members shall be certified nurse aides, and each staff member			The facility has identified that all resider residing in the healthcare community of the impacted by the deficient practice of not meeting mandatory staffing levels throughout each day. Nurse manager as scheduler will review census to staff rafor compliance with mandatory staffing regulations prior to the start of each shas noted in this survey, it was determined by the surveyor that this deficient practice occurred during three (3) of the forty-two shifts reviewed. This deficient practice has the potential to affect all residents residing on the healthcare unit. As per facility policy, protocols for secund adequate staff include, contacting available staff to come to work when a shift void exists, offering incentive pay work, contacting a staffing agency or asking staff currently on duty to work additional hours to cover the open shift. The facility has contracted with a number of staffing agencies to assist with maintaining the mandatory staffing lever which will further ensure to protect other residents in similar situations. Facility records support that on these three referenced shifts when a deficient staffing practice occurred, staffing records.	an f and tio's ift. ned iice vo uring to t. per els er		
ABORATORY	D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

Electronically Signed

08/25/21

New Jersey Department of Health

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		031304	B. WING		08/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE 40 RIVER	DDRESS CITY ST.	ATE ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			
S 560	aide and shall performand (3) one direct care residents for the night direct care staff memicertified nurse aide at aide duties b. Upon any expans the nursing home, the exempt from any increations for a period of resident the date of the expander. (1) The computationstaffing rations shall be place. (2) If the applicat subsection a. of this is a whole number of direct care is rounded to the next has the resulting ration, call is fifty-one hundredth: (3) All computation midnight census for the begins. d. Nothing in this seaffect any minimum is nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Head care staff, including or restrict the ability of a staffing levels, at any established minimum. On 8/2/21 at 12:09 Pt a resident that request staff. The	e staff member to every 14 t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a nd perform certified nurse ion of resident census by e nursing home shall be ease in direct care staffing nine consecutive shifts from sion of the resident census. n of minimum direct care e carried to the hundredth ion of the ratios listed in section results in other than rect care staff, including for a shift, the number of taff members shall be igher whole number when rried to the hundredth place, s or higher. ons shall be based on the ne day in which the shift ction shall be construed to taffing requirements for by be required by the alth for staff other than direct ertified nurse aides, or to nursing home to increase time, beyond the	S 560	support instances where an LPN, RN, Occupational therapist, OTR or nurse manager provides support with clinical tasks involving activities of daily living. The facility continues its efforts to recrustaff in various ways, which include offering sign-on and recruitment bonus Efforts to recruit also include advertisin various venues announcing open posit with competitive wage opportunities. The facility will monitor staffing levels closely to ensure mandatory staffing le and report status of compliance at monthly/quarterly QAPI meetings.	g in ions		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT PLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		031304	B. WING		08/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE 40 RIVERS	DRESS CITY STAT SIDE AVENUE K, NJ 07701	TE ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETE
S 560	CNA to answer their of toileted. A review of "New Jers Long Term Care Asse Program Nurse Staffin July 18, 2021 and Jul following: The facility was not in of New Jersey minimore. The facility was not in of New Jersey minimore. CNAs to resident ratio PM day shift on 7/22/2. On 8/5/21 at 12:45 PM the staffing ratio concontent Nursing Home Admin Nursing who stated the staffing ratio criteria, at the criteria but sometistaff would call out. Towere attempting to his incentives. A review of the facility "Summary Assessme 20, 2020, included the Under Staffing Plan number of facility staff sufficient number of queet each resident's All Certified Nursing following ratio at minimic [CNA:resident] A review of the facility	it for a hour and a half for a call bell so he/she could be sey Department of Health ssment and Surveying Report" for the weeks of y 25, 2021 revealed the compliance with the State am staffing requirements of oduring the 7:00 AM - 3:00 21, 7/25/21 and 7/31/21. M, the surveyor discussed erns with the Licensed istrator and the Director of ley were aware of the land they were trying to meet mes it was difficult when they also stated that they be new CNAs and offer other of provided document titled, and Report," updated October to following: Evaluation of overall of needed to ensure a laulified staff is available to needs Direct care staff of Assistants with the land7-3 [shift](1:8)	S 560		
	_	ity Staffing (New Jersey)" 10/23/2020 included the			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X

		(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		031304	B. WING		08/09/2	021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM A	AT NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE 40 RIVERS RED BANK	IDE AVENUE (, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	3	S 560			
3 300	following: Policy: Our facility promeet needed care an population. Procedure: 1. Our facility promeet needed care an population. Procedure: 1. Our facility received and services a make judicious efforts caregiver-to-resident other staffing guideling on NJ Act S2712. A review of the facility "Abuse (Elder Abuse) 4/1/2020, included the 3. Policies and Proce Prevent Abuse E. The Administrator/Coordinator/CALA or	ovides adequate staffing to d services for our resident cility maintains adequate to ensure that our resident's re met3. [The Facility] will so to enforce the minimum ratios and follow all the es and specifics as outlined or provided policy titled, "with a revised date of e following:	3 300			

				IFICATIO	N REVISIT RE	PORI		
	R / SUPPLIER / CATION NUMBE		STRUCTION				DATE	OF REVISIT
315515		Y1 B. Wing					_{Y2} 9/24/2	021 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY	•			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM A	AT NAVESINK	HARBOR, THE			40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE			
					RED BANK, NJ 07701			
program, corrected provision	to show those and the date	I by a qualified State survey deficiencies previously rep such corrective action was a ne identification prefix code	orted on the o	CMS-2567, State . Each deficienc	ement of Deficiencies and by should be fully identifie	Plan of Correction do using either the re	, that have been egulation or LSC	
ITE	И	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0610	Correction	ID Prefix	F0641	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	483.12(c)(2)-(4) Completed	Reg. #	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC		08/20/2021	LSC		08/20/2021	LSC		_
			1200					_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_ ·
					 -			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		-
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
REVIEWE		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>	DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWU 8/9/2021	FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 3/9/2021				ORRECTED DEFICIENCIES CIENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			s 🗆 no

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT											
	R / SUPPLIER / CI CATION NUMBER	LIA /	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	STRUCTION				Y2	DATE O	F REVISIT	
	FACILITY AT NAVESINK H	IARBOR,	THE			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701					
corrective	e action was acc tion prefix code p	omplished	d. Each deficien	cy should be fully	identified usi	reported that have bee ng either the regulation es shown to the left of e	or LSC provision nu	ımber and t			
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE		
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			08/31/2021	LSC			LSC			Completed	
			_	_							
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
				-			-				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			_	LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
D #			-	D - " #						0 111	
Reg. # LSC			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
			_								
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	
LSC			- '	LSC		·	LSC			·	
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR	RE OF SURVEYOR				
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/9/2021				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID: X2LN12

(11/06)

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/	09/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM A	T NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE		40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	_		N OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT		E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
E 000	00 Initial Comments		E	000			
K 000	This facility is in substantial compliance with Appendix Z-Emergency Preparedness for All Provider and Supplier Types Interpretive Guidance 483.73, Requirements for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities. INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
K 222	, ,			222			8/10/21
SS=E	equipped with a latch use of a tool or key frusing one of the followarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs	neans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless wing special locking R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the s of the patient are used,		TITLE			(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

08/25/2021

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			08/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR, 1	ГНЕ		۱	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	only one locking device each door and provising rapid removal of occur locks; keying of all lock all times; or other such to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LOWhere special locking safety needs of the paragraph of th	ce shall be permitted on ons shall be made for the pants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at h reliable means available s. 6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 CKING ARRANGEMENTS garrangements for the atient are used, all of the ocking requirements are, the locks must be ill safely so as to release the device; the building is rised automatic sprinkler dispace is protected by a ction system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler is are arranged to unlock the sare arranged to unlock the cemblies serving low and cents in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised automatic or an approved automatic or an appr	K	222			

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	ELEVATOR LOBBY EARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit ad accordance with 7.2. door assemblies in bidy an approved, supedetection system and automatic sprinkler system. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of Main determined that the fathe delayed egress fedischarge doors did railed to provide signs feature. This deficient practical following: During a tour of the factor on 08/02/21, the surve Director, observed the doors (3 of 3) were pregress feature to pus release in a non-fire exprovided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease in 30 second second maximum allowed and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following are provided with a sign syrelease and the following a	exist access Locking in 1.6.3 shall be permitted on wildings protected throughout ervised automatic fire 1 an approved, supervised system. This is not met as evidenced on the sand interview on 8/2/21 in the sance Director, it was acility failed to ensure that eature on three (3) of 3 exit not exceed 15 seconds and is that correctly identified this erwas evidenced by the acility, beginning at 11:30 AM eyor and the Maintenance at the floor-2 exit discharge rovided with a delayed h and hold the door to emergency. Each door was stating the door would in excess of the 15	K	2222	On August 2, 2021, upon notification of this deficient condition, the Director of Facilities placed a service call to ADT Commercial for assistance for this equipment system to be adjusted. The vendor's technician arrived to the facilition August 3, 2021 and confirmed that the delayed egress lock for the deficient arwas changed from 30 to 15 seconds. Adelayed egress doors were tested by the technician for proper operation following the change. The corrective action was accomplished for the surveyed resident found to be affected by this deficient practice. The facility has identified that all reside on this floor were impacted by this deficient practice because these specificated to the surveyed resident on this floor in the event of an evacuation this floor in the event of an evacuation emergency event. To ensure adequate operation and delayed egress compliance, the maintenance department will continue monitor, test and log inspections of all delayed exit doors twice weekly. The	y he ea All ne g ts nts ic ts on	

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 08/09/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 3 K 222 maintenance director will report progress The Administrator was notified of the findings at and continued compliance at monthly QA the Life Safety Code exit conference on 8/2/21. meeting and review accumulative results accordingly at quarterly QA meetings. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) K 291 **Emergency Lighting** K 291 8/20/21 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 **Emergency Lighting** Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 8/2/21, it On August 2, 2021, upon notification of was determined that the facility failed provide a this deficient condition, the Director of battery backup emergency light above the Facilities placed a service call to Navesink emergency generator's transfer switch and Electric for assistance with the ensure emergency lighting worked when tested. malfunctioning emergency back-up light in the Generator #2 transfer room. On This deficient practice was evidenced by the August 3, 2021, the emergency LED light in this area was replaced by the following: electrician. Also, the electrician ordered a 1. During a tour of the building on 8/2/21, in the new emergency back-up light in the River Level 1 boiler room where the emergency presence of the Maintenance Director at approximately 1:25 PM, the surveyor observed generator transfer switch is located. Once delivered, the back-up battery operated that the River Level 1 Boiler room where the LED light and fixture were installed on emergency generator transfer switch is located was not equipped with a backup battery August 20, 2021. emergency light. This finding was confirmed by the Maintenance Director in an interview during The corrective action was accomplished the observation. for the surveyed residents found to be affected by this deficient practice. The 2. During a tour of the building, in the presence of facility has identified that all residents the Maintenance Director at approximately 1:35 residing in the community were impacted PM, the surveyor observed the Emergency Light by this deficient practice because the #79 in the Generator #2 transfer room, that emergency back-up lighting required in provided emergency power to floors 2 and 3, these areas was necessary to ensure

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING			08/	09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	ГНЕ		40	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O RIVERSIDE AVENUE ED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IT TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 291 K 531 SS=E	work, the emergency times by the Maintena would not activate the The facility's Administ findings during the Lift conference on 8/2/21 NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 101:2012 - 19.2 Elevators CFR(s): NFPA 101 Elevators 2012 EXISTING Elevators comply with Elevators are inspected ASME A17.1, Safety Escalators. Firefighte monthly with a written Existing elevators cor Safety Code for Exist Escalators. All existing distance of 25 feet or level that best serves personnel for firefight Firefighter's Service FA17.3. (Includes firefirecall and smoke deta firefighter's service Pl	aintenance Director did not light was attempted a few ance Director and would still e light. Trator was informed of these is Safety Code survey exit 2.9.1, 7.9 The provision of 9.4. The and tested as specified in Code for Elevators and r's Service is operated in record. Inform to ASME/ANSI A17.3, ing Elevators and g elevators, having a travel more above or below the the needs of emergency ing purposes, conform with Requirements of ASME/ANSI ghter's service Phase I key ector automatic recall, hase II emergency in-car key form smoke detectors, and		531	operational stability, overall safety and access of the work area. To ensure functional operation of the emergency lighting, the maintenance department staff has numbered all emergency battery operated lighting fixtures in the community. This staff wil continue to monitor, test and log inspections monthly of all emergency battery operated lighting fixtures. The maintenance director will report progre and continued compliance at monthly 0 meeting and review accumulative resul accordingly at quarterly QA meetings.	ss QA	8/20/21

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315515			B. WING _			08/	/09/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	тне		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revithe facility failed to enwere inspected and twith NFPA 101, 2012 9.4.2, 9.4.3, 9.4.6 and Safety Code for Eleva Edition Section 8.11. deficient practice was On 8/2/21 during a reapproximately 10:00 record that Firefighted the elevator was performently. The surveyor Maintenance Director that the monthly Fireficurrently being condulog. The Administrator was the Life Safety Code who was unable to protect that the elevators were surveyor inquiry. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	Continued From page 5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview on 8/2/21, the facility failed to ensure that 3 of 3 elevators were inspected and tested monthly in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.5.3, 9.4.2, 9.4.3, 9.4.6 and 9.4.6.2, ASME A17-1 Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators 2004 Edition Section 8.11.1.3 and Table N. The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 8/2/21 during a record review of documents at approximately 10:00 AM, revealed there was no record that Firefighter's Monthly Service Test on the elevator was performed and documented monthly. The surveyor interviewed the Maintenance Director at that time who indicated that the monthly Firefighter's Service test was not currently being conducted and documented on a log. The Administrator was notified of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 8/2/21, who was unable to provide documented evidence that the elevators were inspected at the time of surveyor inquiry. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Firefighter's Service Requirements of		531	On August 2, 2021, upon notification of this deficient condition, the Director of facilities placed a service call to Jerset Elevator for instructional assistance at the Firefighters Monthly Service Test required for elevators #1 and #2 locate the high rise building of the community. The facility has identified that the surveyed residents residing in the healthcare community were impacted this deficient condition. Both elevators need to respond to the first floor upon activation by the fire department in the event of fire/smoke emergency response/evacuation event. It was determined that these two elevators provide service to all residents in the community and are required to operati and respond to the first floor during an emergency event for all residents. To ensure the functional operational response to the first floor of the community during such an emergency the maintenance department has beer inserviced and have implemented the Phase I & Phase II Monthly Test of elevators #1 and #2. The maintenance department staff will continue to test a log the Phase #1 & #2 inspections monthly for these two elevators in accordance with the Firefighters Service Testing for the high rise building in the community.	/ pout ed in / by ve r end ce	

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING			08/09/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE					0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 531	Continued From page	÷ 6	K	531	progress and continued compliance at monthly QA meeting and review accumulative results accordingly at quarterly QA meetings.		
K 918 SS=D	Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101	Essential Electric Syste	K	918			8/10/21
	Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power						

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 0	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING		08/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NAVESINK HARBOR,	THE	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
K 918	111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a 8/2/21, in the present to certify the time need transfer power to the required 10- second with NFPA 99 for emergystems, and the factor required monthly load. This deficient practical transfer times and 3 documented load tes. A review of the general 2 months revealed to documented certifical start and transfer powers.	FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 0) T is not met as evidenced and documentation review on ce of the Maintenance mined that the facility failed eded by their generator to building was within the time frame in accordance ergency electrical generator ility did not log dates for d test requirements. The was evidenced in 11 of 12 of 12 months with no t dates by the following: That there was no tion that the generator would wer to the building within 10 and test was conducted on The 4-seconds The date The date The date	K 918	The Director of Facilities has reviewed the NFPA 110 requirements for the maintenance and testing of the emergency generator and transfer switches and inserviced his staff to expecific to logging transfer time and ensuring compliance time for transfer withing the 10 second time frame. He determined that correct operation and testing of this equipment is necessary ensure the safety of residents survey. It was also determined that all resident the community are impacted by this deficient practice because the succest testing and operation of the generator assures the safety of the residents duan interruption of the facility's source utility power. Facility documentation will ensure generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load for thirty (30) minutes twelve (12) times annually we twenty (20) to forty (40) day intervals exercised once every thirty-six (36) months for four (4) continuous hours. Director and his staff will document scheduled tests under load conditions will include a complete simulated colors start and automatic or manual transfer all EES loads. These documented te will certify the time needed by the	nsure cion e has d y to ed. nts in esful r uring of The es that d er of ests		
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	solete Event ID: X2LN	 21 Fa	generator to transfer power to the bui	tinuation sheet Page 8 of 11		

PRINTED: 09/14/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENT FICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315515 B. WING 08/09/2021 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE RED BANK, NJ 07701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 8 K 918 The Maintenance Director confirmed there was will be within the required ten (10) second no transfer time data on 11 of 12 load tests time frame in accordance with NFPA 99 conducted and confirmed 9 of 12 months did not for emergency electrical generator have load test dates documented on the current systems. log provided. The maintenance director will report The Administrator was informed of the finding at progress and continued compliance at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 08/02/21. monthly QA meetings and review accumulative results accordingly at NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31.2(g) quarterly QA meetings. NFPA 99 Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storag K 923 8/10/21 K 923 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=E Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storage Greater than or equal to 3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are designed, constructed, and ventilated in accordance with 5.1.3.3.2 and 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3.000 cubic feet Storage locations are outdoors in an enclosure or within an enclosed interior space of non- or limited- combustible construction, with door (or gates outdoors) that can be secured. Oxidizing gases are not stored with flammables, and are separated from combustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sprinklered) or enclosed in a cabinet of noncombustible construction having a minimum 1/2 hr. fire protection rating. Less than or equal to 300 cubic feet In a single smoke compartment, individual cylinders available for immediate use in patient care areas with an aggregate volume of less than or equal to 300 cubic feet are not required to be stored in an enclosure. Cylinders must be handled with precautions as specified in 11.6.2. A precautionary sign readable from 5 feet is on each door or gate of a cylinder storage room,

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUI IDENT FICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION D1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315515	B. WING		08/09/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	THE	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE RED BANK, NJ 07701	1 00/03/2021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 923	STORED WITHIN No Storage is planned so of which they are recempty cylinders are excylinders. When faci integral pressure gauconsidered empty is are marked to avoid in the open are prote 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of the Modetermined that the frombustible storage Oxygen exceeding 3 with NFPA 99. This deficient practical following: On 8/2/21 at 1:00 PM Maintenace Director full and empty E-tank stored in the floor 2 of from resident room 2 that there was stored 5 feet of the tanks, in cardboard box stored cart. These 13 tanks foot threshold requiring separation between a combustible material.	les the wording as a : OXIDIZING GAS(ES) D SMOKING." D cylinders are used in order eived from the supplier. Segregated from full lity employs cylinders with age, a threshold pressure established. Empty cylinders confusion. Cylinders stored cted from weather. 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) I is not met as evidenced I in Maintenance Director, it was acility failed to prohibit within 5-feet of quantities of 00 cubic feet in accordance If the surveyor and the observed that there were 31 as of compressed oxygen oxygen storage room, across of the surveyor observed combustible material within cluding a combustible of the full Oxygen storage are exceeded the 300 cubic and a minimum of 5 feet oxygen storage and oxygen	K 923	Upon notification of this deficient condition, the Director of Facilities in corrective action in cooperation with nursing staff to comply with this defic practice. This initiative will ensure the absence of all combustible storage with (5) feet of quantities of oxygen exceeding three-hundred (300) feet is accordance with NFPA 99. The facility has identified that all surversidents on this floor were impacted this deficient practice due to the proxof the non-compliant storage area ar resident rooms and hallway. The fact has identified that all residents residit this floor were impacted by this deficient practice because the areas of non-compliance could negatively impacted by the minimum the event of a combustible expression of the procession of the processi	the cient e within n reyed by cimity d the cility ng in cient coact event.		

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315515	B. WING _			08/	09/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
ATRIUM A	ATRIUM AT NAVESINK HARBOR, THE				0 RIVERSIDE AVENUE		
					RED BANK, NJ 07701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	Continued From page	2 10	K	923			
	limitations of oxygen s combustible storage r				Staff was inserviced on the required absence of combustible materials and storage areas will be monitored to ensi	ıre	
	The Administrator was findings at the Life Sa			continued compliance with NFPA 99.			
	on 8/2/21.			The maintenance director will report progress and continued compliance at			
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99				monthly QA meeting and review accumulative results accordingly at quarterly QA meetings.		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDE IDENTIFIC					7 VND 355 El 00				DATE O	F REVISIT	
315515	ATTON N	OIVIDER	A. Building 01 -	· wain (2NL	O AND 3RD FLOO	ino)		Y2	9/24/20)21 _{Y3}	
NAME OF	FACILIT		L			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIF		1		
ATRIUM	AT NAVE	SINK H	HARBOR, THE		40 RIVERSIDE AVENUE						
program,	to show and the number	those of date su and the	by a qualified State survey deficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a de identification prefix code p	orted on the ccomplishe	CMS-2567, State d. Each deficienc	ment of Deficiencies and y should be fully identifie	Plan of Cor d using eithe	rection, that have er the regulation o	r LSC		
ITE	М		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#	NFPA 10	11	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed	
LSC	K0222		08/10/2021	LSC	K0291	08/20/2021	LSC	K0531		08/20/2021	
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
	NFPA 10)1			NFPA 101						
Reg. # LSC	K0918		Completed 08/10/2021	Reg. # LSC	K0923	Completed 08/10/2021	Reg. #			Completed	
	K0910		00/10/2021	LSC	K0923	00/10/2021	LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#			Completed	
LSC				LSC			LSC				
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	
Reg. # Completed		Reg. #		Completed Reg. #				Completed			
LSC				LSC			LSC				
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	l		DATE		
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE		
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 8/9/2021				CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?							